ST. TAMMANY PARISH COUNCIL

RESOLUTION

RESOLUTION COUNCIL SERIES NO: C-3675

THERESA L. FORD, COUNCIL CLERK

COUNCIL SPONSOR: BINDER/BRISTER PROVIDED BY: GRANTS

RESOLUTION TO AUTHORIZE THE APPOINTMENT OF THE LOCAL COASTAL PROGRAM ADMINISTRATOR FOR ST. TAMMANY PARISH AND TO PROVIDE FOR RELATED MATTERS.

WHEREAS, the Louisiana State and Local Coastal Resources Management Act provides for the establishment of a local coastal zone and a local coastal administrator to implement local coastal zone management provisions; and

WHEREAS, St. Tammany Parish has enacted the St. Tammany Parish Coastal Zone Management Ordinance to be implemented by a local coastal Administrator; and

WHEREAS, St. Tammany Parish Government seeks to appoint the Director of Engineering to act as the local coastal Administrator for purposes of the St. Tammany Parish Coastal Zone Management Ordinance and in conformity with the State and Local Coastal Resources Management Act and regulations pertaining thereto, namely, LAC Title 43.

THE PARISH OF ST. TAMMANY HEREBY RESOLVES that the St. Tammany Parish Council approves the appointment of the Director of Engineering for St. Tammany Parish to act as the local coastal Administrator and to implement the St. Tammany Parish Coastal Zone Management Ordinance in addition to State laws pertaining to the State and Local Coastal Zone Resource Management Act and implementing regulations.

THIS RESOLUTION HAVING BEEN SUBMITTED TO A VOTE, THE VOTE THEREON WAS AS FOLLOWS:

MOVED FOR ADOPTION BY:	SECONDED B I:
YEAS:	
NAYS:	
ABSTAIN:	
ABSENT:	
	ED ADOPTED ON THE 7 DAY OF MARCH, 2013, AT SH COUNCIL, A QUORUM OF THE MEMBERS BEING
	JERRY BINDER, COUNCIL CHAIRMAN
ATTEST:	

ADMINISTRATIVE COMMENT

Resolution to appoint the Director of Engineering to act as local coastal Administrator on behalf of St. Tammany Parish and to implement the State and Local Coastal Zone Resource Management Act.